PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Urigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	10/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juvaris BioTherapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	863A Mitten Road
City:	Burlingame
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6344446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386795

Email: tobi.terry@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Karen B. Dow

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JUVARIS1150-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen B. Dow, Reg No: 29,684

Total Attachments: 1

source=6344446_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021962 FRAME: 0922

500727813

Attorney Docket No.: 021819-001900US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Urigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. of 875 Mahler Road, Suite 235, Burlingame, California, 94010 is SOLE owner of U.S. Patent Number 6,344,446, dated February 5, 2002, for CATIONIC LIPID-DNA COMPLEXES FOR GENE TARGETING.

WHEREAS, Juvaris BioTherapeutics, Inc. of 863A Mitten Road, Burlingame, California 94010, a corporation of the state of Delaware, wishes to purchase all Assignor's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Urigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in the patent to Juvaris BioTherapeutics, Inc. for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Urigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Dated: 10/~/08

MARTING. SHMAGIN CFO Name and Title

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

Dated: 10/22/08

Huie E. Franklin, PhD
Printed Name

61542865 v1

REEL: 021962 FRAME: 0923

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/11/2008